WIMEX oree ==
Broumovska 72
-\ CZ-54701 Nachod
- ~EU - . T: (+420) 491 433 555
- F: (+420) 491 431 631
Ces‘ko info.cz@wimex.eu

IC: 49286081
DIC: CZ 4986081

6052 502200178

Declaration of Compliance
for materials and articles made from wood intended to come into contact with food.

We distributor, WIMEX s.r.o.
Broumovska 72
CZ-54701 Nachod

hereby declare that the following products comply with:

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food

e Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No. 38/2001 Coll.

e Directive (ES) No 94/62 concerning heavy metals with concentration not exceeding 100

mg/kg
Products of company WIMEX s.r.o. covered by this declaration:

WIMEX art.no | Article description Material type
66608 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 8 x 5,5 cm [100 pcs] Wood
66609 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 9 x 6 cm [100 pcs] Wood
66611 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 11 x 7 cm [100 pcs] Wood
66613 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 13 x 8 cm [100 pcs] Wood
66616 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 16,5 x 8,5 cm [100 pcs] Wood
66618 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 18 x 10,5 cm [100 pcs] Wood
66621 Fingerfood dish wooden boat 21,5 x 11 cm [100 pcs] Wood

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Types of food that may come into contact with the material:
All kinds of foodstuff.

Organoleptic testing showed no distinct change of smell and taste under following test conditions:

Type of foodstuff Food simulant Tgst conditions:
contact time and temperature
Dry Toast bread That23+2°C
Fatty Butter That23+2°C
Page1/2

88 MOLsCISTACLTIAEX ST 2 ds from WIMEXeu



WIMEX.Qroup | Wimex sco
Broumovska 72
o ~ (&) - & | 754701 Nachod
-

T: (+420) 491 433 555
= F: (+420) 491 431 631
Cesko info.cz@wimex.eu

IC: 49286081

DIC: CZ 4986081

6052 502200178

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification
of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of
deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. In
particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing
ink and the food product.

The identity and address of the manufacturer (supplier) is not published due to business secret.
Validity of this declaration: until revocation or renewal

Nachod, 05.04.2022
a WIMEX <o

CZ-547 071 Nached
= - _.L:_

WWWWIME KB T —

ICO: 49286081 DIC: CZ49286081 (3 ”

Ing. Ondrej Mrkos

Page2/2

88 (8O OIS TACLNI AEH ST 2o do frov WIMEX.eu



